

M. YOUCEF IHADDADEN Minister of Foreign Affairs and Minister of Treasury and Governor of The Nation of Hawai'i Bank Ambassador – E.U. Nations, Turkey, Asia, Middle East, Africa, Australia & S. America.

Nation of Hawai'i

NATION OF HAWAI'I

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS

Circumscription for Singapore

Know ye, that I, Youcef IHADDADEN, Minister of Foreign Affairs of State of the Independent & Sovereign - Nation of Hawai'i reposing special trust and confidence in the integrity and ability of YONG CHENG NGIAP to discharge truly and faithfully the duties of Honorary Consul General of the Nation of Hawai'i have, and with the consent of the people the nation itself, constituted and appointed, and by these presents do constitute and appoint the YONG CHENG NGIAP as Honorary Consul General of the Nation of Hawai'i

with all rights, privileges and emoluments legally appertaining to said office until otherwise ordered.

In testimony whereof, I have caused the Seal of the Nation of Hawai'i to be affixed, Given under my hand this day of Oct 21 in the year of our Lord Two Thousand and Twenty-One



Thadde

Youcef IHADDADEN Minister of Foreign Affairs Nation of Hawai'i



